Assembly instruction

Full Loft Bed

KX806037AB1 / KX806040AK1
KX806037AB2 / KX806040AK2

BO0
SORD0
100000, A
0,000,000 5
OOXRRIED
KOO 5

o,
e,

00,

/ °
o0 ) -
3\
2 \HSSS
A R
3 RN
~~ ~~
R
2 R
3 R
s
R
S
RRRR
) R
SRR
BB
~~ ~~
R
Q ~~ ~~
02 \\RRRR2
2 R
7ot ) ~~ ~~
R
R
R
\e

vvvvvvvv

30
OAX) 0
X . OAOOS
Q XXX ‘\“‘\‘ X S
QXXX YOO
‘ OB o O
5 QA 800X D
O OO
OO
> QA OO0
\ .\ QN ““‘:‘,“. RO
QA OAX) OO
b e “‘«‘:“\‘:“\‘:“\““\‘:“\ O
X QOO ORI | Bé
Q O O IROSE
3 OO
O VOSR
3 OROSR
ONOSR
AR
OAOAONOERS
OOAXAX) v
OAXISOAX)
OROCX)
20800
2200

8y,

"

TN

[e

[




WARNING

Keep these instructions for future reference

To help prevent serious or fatal injuries from entrapment or falls:

Follow the information on the warnings appearing on the upper bunk end
structure and on the carton. Do not remove warning label from bed.

Use only mattress which is 74"-75"long and 53"-54"wide on upper bunk.

Always use the recommended size mattresses or mattress supports, or both, to
help prevent the likelihood of entrapment or falls.

Surface of mattress must be at least 5 in. (127 mm) below the upper edge of
guardrails.

Ensure upper bunk thickness of mattress does not exceed 6”7, mattress is at
least 5°below upper edge of guardrails.

Do not allow children under 6 years of age to use the upper bunk.

Periodically check and ensure that the guardrail, ladder, and other components
are in their proper position, free from damage, and that all connectors are tight.

Do not allow horseplay on or under the bed and prohibit jumping on the bed.
Always use the ladder for entering and leaving the upper bunk.
Keep these instructions for future reference.

Do not use substitute parts. Contact the manufacturer or dealer for replacement
parts.

Use of a night light may provide added safety precaution for a child using the
upper bunk.

Always use guardrails on both long sides of the upper bunk. If the bunk bed will
be placed next to the wall, the guardrail that runs the full length of the bed
should be placed against the wall to prevent entrapment between the bed and
wall.

The use of water or sleep flotation mattresses is prohibited.

Replacement Parts-Replacement parts,including additional guardrails,may be
obtained from any of Shenzhen Kaixin Ying trade Co., LTD.

STRANGULATION HAZARD - Never attach or hang items to any part of the
bunk bed that are not designed for use with the bed; for example, but not limited
to, hooks, belts and jump ropes.




/n

/ﬂ

3




Parts List For KX806037AB2 / KX806040AK2

x1

SS

x1

SS

XY

x1

x1

x1

(o

x1

[o

x1

x1

XY

X1

X1

x1

Y
\

\

X1

X1

x1




Parts List For KX806037AB1 / KX806040AK1

- T~ - T~
I 4
/ \ /
| ] ! |
\ J \ /
\ 7 \ 7/
~ -~ i ~ -~ - <

x2

g
/
/

\
\




Hardware List For KX806037AB2 / KX806040AK?2

(A) x16 (B) x1 (C) x25 (D) x21
@))))))))))))))))))))) @))))))))))))))))) @))))))))))))))) @)))))))))))))
M8x70mm M8x55mm M8x45mm M8x35mm
@ x21 @ X6 @ x20 @ x15
Q) O S o)
M8x20mm M6x35mm M6x30mm M6x15mm
@ X26 @ x4 @ X6 @ x4
=0
@))))) @)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w @)l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\» !@;
M6x12mm M5x40mm M5x40mm J15*12mm
@ x4 @ x1 ® x1 @ x1
- [ e | A=
6xX45mm M4 M5
@ X26
=
&
@ x4 @ x4 @ X2
=i =5
M4x35mm




A:WHEN STAIRS INSTALL AT RIGHT SIDE

Q ey 0 ﬂ /
L) o Q0 Q o s =5 " _ /
72y
\b L]
\/ >
o)
R
R
7
X

by /4

M8x45| 8

M8x20| 2

M5

(© | @




M8x45| 4

M8x20 1

M5

(© | @y
E) | G

M6x15| 8

M4

) | G

e

©

P

0
O
\ ,
O
»,
O

\

\

1

I

i
T

J
i

/

(]

/

~




QI M8x70

(e} IIID M8x20

I

@

(oI M8x70

()1 M8x20

™S

N\\
A\\N

N\

AN
\

77
0/ /0/BR\\

N
AN\ W

(
A
/
(
{
(
77

/M a W
[ NN —
/84
\}

A —  —

(L
(L
(LT
A\
N/
([ TN

\

N 77 777

A/




M8x35 2

M5

(D) | G

M5

Ely
©
®)
D
A) M8x70| 4
RN
/ 2
k::ﬁ
R W
AN

/i

=\ A\
D\ N n
/ ///n /_ // > AQ . o o n - | - /

A7

N 277
\\—ZZ 7]

ey,
‘&\NA%
/)
../
TN\




M8x55| 1

M5

O

M8x20| 2

M5

E) | G

10

-10-



M5

M6x15) 4
M4
\
/
/

(A) M8x70| 4

11

(K) | )

%
“
o2
353
PSS
oSO
5%
““
““
5
2501
PSR
55N
psed o
PSS
2522
.“‘0
.“‘O
£S5
2322
3%
5252,
252
252
553
2353
p$<d/ N\

PR
>3
“
05S
PsSS
PSY
“‘0‘
RESS
ot‘tt
0505
PSS
PSS
2322
2522
ps
S
25
3
~ 2%
ToTe
%S
>2e
A 2,
o,
.
\ o
OSChY
“‘0
2023
2520
5322

W £

12

NN\

-11-



M8x45| 2

M5

M6x15| 2

M4

(© | @y

) | G

A

M8x35 2

M5

D) | @mmm

14

o

S )\

AN

W

A

0=

-12-



M8x35 2

M5

(D) | (@)

15

_

/
/

QE

|

\ ﬂ\
&
0
/%
~

M8x20| 2

M5

(E) | @

16

\

7/

13-




o g N | N |
28 e | o
X | X 7T / |
O | O O | O | WO . ) @ /
= | = = = | = ) . \ /
\

/ \ e
\

M\ \ Q&

(© | @y
D) | @mmn

(© | @
D) | @mmm
(4)

(5)

Q
© _{
R

17

Re

-14-




M5x40| 6

M4

@ (o) >

19

e N

W A

, N
\

- — > - e
N A
<~_7 <
, 7N
2 5 t el
\
/l\\
° ° ° 50 >

i

M8x45| 1

M8x35 2

(© | @
D) | @mmm

20

AN . A
[N X\

W




2 4 A \\ N —
\\l// -~ - AN
: \ / : 0@
N & / 3 ) ©) ) /
X x © -
® | y @ h © | = 4 IS % @ \
S | = \ . S | = y & ) @2@,
/ / / S l
® & S
/ [ mMu / / / / 4 A
\ ; Q Q
a |\ | | — / v , \ \ /
= Q | = / a : /
= | = /! / | s
= ) / = , o e o\ ,
= \ A = / g y
» \\.\\\\\ / » / \ /
@ ) @@& & \ - \ g \ @ v
Ul \ o 7 \
AN o] < o Q _
@ - , -
©© : © 0  © g -
—~ ~
-~ - = AN —

V4 7

7

o o o o [-Y f\\“‘alllol/\ /
/\a
@00 o o I\ S l/—llo f/

22

-16-




4

6*45

(P)| m—0
| —=

M6x30| 4

M4

@) | G

35—
N\ IS \\\
\ VA7,

N -
eSS
oSS
535

“‘0
22
50
e "

~ “‘
Jed
““
~ eSSy |
ooy’
23
\ 232 !
s
2222 !
223 _ o o
““
~ / 3 | / ,
S | |
5
0] o !
S
-3
N
o3
. B
05
5
5
b
N2
2325
—
/-

5559
3
2o
%S
AN/ 5%
v/ 252,
poScy
% T

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

£
£
553
5SS
S
[
PSS
R3S
RSSY
“\
35S
“‘
e
AN

592 -

310 - -
~—

_17-



S \

Y/

y

r. A

"

\
7

M8x45| 2

M8x35 2

M5

(© | @
D) | @mmm

[oe LA

</

Q

-18-



M6x30| 4

M5x40( 2

@ @)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\»

@) | Qs

~
\ |
AN
\
)
N
|
[

\\/_
/.O\
o

292 - -

----308 -
<

-19-




A
VS 4
o,

®

—..- )

N | N |
v | W
<t | ™M
X | X
O | O | 1
= | = | =2
—=0
2| -
= | 8
— | 3
— | =
| =
S| &

30

NG

U

W

®

-20-




M5x40| 2

<:> @Mmmmmm»

® A=

31

AN

SN\

I
\
N

U

»»»
/)
l
[/
/ Q

NN

4
o\ \ li./. S

WL

M6x30| 4

M4

@) | G

-21-



M6x30| 4

M4

©) | @

33

\M

[N\

WA

M8x45| 1

M8x35| 1

M5

(© | @
D) | @mmm

A

O\

N

-29-



M6x15| 1

K) | @

35

Y/

M8x20| 2

(E) | ()

36

/

|

/

A

o o

N8

]
QD

/-

A\,

223



M6x35 4

(F)| @)mmm

NS

AN 7
NN
)

37

M6x12| 6

M4

ANVAN

A
O\

(L) | G

KU

»

38

] S~
BTN
psSsd
2222

o352 /
PSS
535S
2535
222
o2
w,\
024

_24.-



]

(D) | G M8x35| 4
® M5 :
-
B
/ g h AN

l
|
\

[

\

L
®

AN

|

\
@m\\»\‘

D)

5.




(o)
M6x12
12

vvvvvvvvvv

©©®

M M4
1

vvvvvvvvv
000000

::::::
tttttt
0'00
XY

'''''''''''''''''''''
::::::::::::::

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

{ 'l"l""l"l"l

l'll'll'l""ll'

" Ol'll'l"OOOIO 4

00'0""0"00'0

00"""'0'00'0
Ollill' "'OOIO

OOOOlOl'lO'OOOOllI
)lttl):lﬁl‘)lt)l

v,

0% '0':'::0::':'0;0 ''''''''''

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv
tttttt
''''''''''
......

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv
tttttttttt
(XA
11111

<
:::::
""""

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
..........................

[
=

]

°]

(o)
M8x20
4

®
®.
BCRE

..............

0
............

-

0%
.........

580
.......

~

\o

W37

\s

®
@

\o

-26-




M6x35 2

M6x12| 2

(F) | (o)
(L) | o

43

potatl)

y

26

n)

44

_27-




M8x20, 4

M5

(E)| @mm

45

\

\

()

v — — v ) e ) s— ) —

o7/

(J) (- M4x35| 4

Ul

O

\

\

\

O/

46

_08-




B:WHEN STAIRS INSTALL AT LEFT SIDE

47

M8x45 4

M8x20 1

M5

(© | @
E) | @

48

-29-



M8x45| 8

M8x20| 2

M5

(© | @y

M6x15| 8

M4

49

) | G

50

Jii

I

~
©

~

-30-



QI M8x70

(e} IIID M8x20

I

(oI M8x70

()1 M8x20

s
/,/,//
|+ 2
//E>\ ’///
A EQNA
_ R N
SERRNARA j
-\\\ \ \\ 41
...'\\ l \\§ i
'\_ \ \\\ N
RINIISIBRINS
SINEARIS
"'\\\ \\\>\
SNSISEIS
EINR
.\E

C
N 777 777

\

-31-




M8x35 2

M5

©) | @

WA
>/ﬂ
. /8 \ N\

/77 717 \>/<.

/= I

/Y

/84

/0

/Y

/o

A/
/Y8
/XY

/I

\

V/ /Y

M5

A) M8x70| 4

-0

=
-~
@)))))))))))))))))))))) - )
Q)))))))))))))))))))))) --

-32-

53

\\___ /T T7

\\_ 7777
\

,‘ )
/Y

A\//ARNER\ Y
T '/ : // e

H Y
| \ N@
N ’
~ - -

54




M8x55| 1

O

M8x20| 2

M5

E) | G

59

56

-33-



(A) M8x70| 4

M6x15) 4

57

(K) | )

58

_34-



M8x45| 2

M5

M6x15| 2

M4

(© | @y

) | G

59

M8x35 2

D) | @mmm

WA

-35-



M8x35 2

(D) |

61

M8x20| 2

(E)| O

-36-

o. T

v

\
|

(U
L R W
v &

‘0 /

—_—

62




M8x45| 1
M8x35| 2

(© | @y
D) | @mmn

LI

/s

ID\\/ | —/I Ol /~
/ )

e

63

M8x45| 2

M8x35 2

Z

(© | @
D) | @mmm

64

X \\ )

‘\,, v
YT 7

; % /

“§ W ® -

R,

/@ VO U
@ =

-37-



M5x40| 6

@ (o) >

65

\
< /
/ /
\
\ <
Q& _
el
@ /
o
/
/ /
~ s

M8x45| 1

M8x35 2

(© | @
D) | @mmm

66

—
\

o

-38-



M8x45| 2

(© | @y

67

../.
5%
2
R
HJA
)
5 .OI:
llll:
)
O
R
o

M6x30| 4

M4

©) | @mmy

)
0)
\

2y
)

o2
o)

R
2%
%

2525

-39-

0
[0 4

68




4

6*45

(P)| m——10

M6x30| 4

(G) | (0)mmm

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

40-



2

15™12

— ° NMW%,

71

M8x45| 2

M8x35 2

(© | @
D) | @mmm

/2

~

7\

TNy

%

Vs

_41-



M5x40| 2

@ @)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

s A=

73

< | -
2 |3
©|©) x
K
//
-
Qb -
T
N =

42-



2

15™12

A A

7

5

M8x45| 2
M8x35| 2

(© | @
D) | @mmm

o !

&)

&

- ©

/

76

_43-



M5x40| 2

@ @)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

s A=

(&4

o)
R
5
%
)
o
R
)
4 7o) A
) 1 s |
I S
- )\ DR
| A\ B -
/ { %
A
%
20N
S5
2% )
R\ Y
R
2R
S,
R
e
53
RR
DS
DR
p
o
S .
RN
R
RN
RN
5SS
2005
2505
2 7d)
R
0
RA
o2
R
R
|
R
R
—— S
e
o
Ve
e
2525 A
— s
: )
o aH
N o
-]

%

“—

Mox30 4

@) | Qs

&
DR
4 A
A
= - 00
—\ 7

FZatn!

/8

Vly /4

-44-



M6x30| 4

©) | @

79

o =/

M8x45| 1

M8x35| 1

(© | @
D) | @mmm

74

80

)/

W uva - mm 74

N\

()

45-



M6x15| 1

K) | @

81

Zath)

&

/L

174

©
! 8
| '
\
v
N
Seo o

r
N
N

r 3
T
’

-

M8x20| 2

(E) | ()

82

/,_

74

_46-



M6x35 4

(F)| @)mmm

M6x12| 6

M4

(L) | G

83

34

47-




85

l
|
\

(D) | G M8x35| 4

® M5 :
-
;

S
/

b [ \
il
SR
= N

w6

36 (L) | G M6x12| 6
@©) oM
@] & 6

[




M6x12| 12

M4

(L) | o

M8x20, 4

M5

E)| @mm

%//\I%%/
4\

/

[ ]

8
N

4 %-ﬁu

38

49-



M6x35 2

M6x12| 2

M4

(F)| @)mmm
(L) | G

89

°/

osss)] BN
......

N\ =

NS

26

n)

90

_50-




M8x20, 4

M5

(E)| @)

91

°/

O

4 / 22 W\¢ oo

N,

@E@/

O] (=

(D] (uwmw  M4x35 4

Ul

92

— —
~
_—

RN
oh

\

-51-




	F  说明书01
	F  说明书02
	F  说明书03
	F  说明书04
	F  说明书05
	F  说明书06
	F  说明书07
	F  说明书08
	F  说明书09
	F  说明书10
	F  说明书11
	F  说明书12
	F  说明书13
	F  说明书14
	F  说明书15
	F  说明书16
	F  说明书17
	F  说明书18
	F  说明书19
	F  说明书20
	F  说明书21
	F  说明书22
	F  说明书23
	F  说明书24
	F  说明书25
	F  说明书26
	F  说明书27
	F  说明书28
	F  说明书29
	F  说明书30
	F  说明书31
	F  说明书32
	F  说明书33
	F  说明书34
	F  说明书35
	F  说明书36
	F  说明书37
	F  说明书38
	F  说明书39
	F  说明书40
	F  说明书41
	F  说明书42
	F  说明书43
	F  说明书44
	F  说明书45
	F  说明书46
	F  说明书47
	F  说明书48
	F  说明书49
	F  说明书50
	F  说明书51
	F  说明书52

